NRT SERIES
Ratemeter/Totalizer for NAMUR Sensors
INSTALLATION & OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
99946 09/27/04
MODELS
NRT
NC2
NR2

 Parity: None, Odd, Even
 Protocol: Modbus RTU (Half Duplex)
Ordering Information
Example: NRT  A 3   1
Series:
 NRT= 6 digits, ratemeter/totalizer
  with presets and scaling.
 NC2=  6 digits, totalizer only with
  presets and scaling.
 NR2=  5 digits, rate only with
  presets and scaling.
Operating Voltage:
 A= 110 VAC ± 15% or 12 to 15 VDC
 B= 220 VAC ± 15% or 12 to 15 VDC
 C= 24 VAC ± 15% or 12 to 15 VDC
Count Inputs:
 3N = NAMUR input on Input A, 4-30 VDC input on Input B.
 3NB = NAMUR input on Input A and Input B
 5N = NAMUR input on Input A,
  4-30 V Direction Control input on Input B.
 5NB = NAMUR input  on Input A and Input B
  Direction Control input  on Input B
 9NB = Quadrature, accepts NAMUR inputs on Input A and Input
B with 90° phase shift for direction detection.
Options
 1= RS232 Communications
 2= RS422 Communications
 3= Modbus RTU RS232
 4= Modbus RTU RS422/RS485
 A= Analog Output (4-20/0-20 mA)
NOTE: RS232/RS422/RS485 & Analog Output options can not be
combined
Accessories
Separate keyboard panel - order #34242
NEMA4 wall mount enclosure available, see NEMAtrol
Explosion proof enclosure available, see XHV
Serial printer available, see P1000, P295
Ethernet Port Server available, see IEPS
RS-422/485 to RS-232 Communication Adaptor available, see CA285
Modbus DDE/OPC Server available, see KEPserver
HOW TO MOUNT THE UNIT
The unit is designed to be mounted with a gasket providing a water tight seal.  Two mounting brackets are provided to secure
the unit to the panel.  A panel less than .1" may distort if the clamps are screwed too tightly.